

ITEM NO.10+63

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 11170-11171/2009)

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2008 in RA No. 113/2008 &
WA No. 1204/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECC.T.NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.UTHAMAN

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 11583-11584)
With I.A.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 11859-11860)
With I.A.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11861-11862 of 2009
With I.A.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12039-12040)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12048-12049)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12055-12056)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12057-12058)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12061-12062)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12063-12064)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12065-12066)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12312-12313)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.K.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
Ms.Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 31.08.2009.

Contempt proceedings, if any, shall remain stayed till then.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master