

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 11170-11171/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2008 in RA No. 113/2008 &  
WA No. 1204/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECC.T.NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.UTHAMAN Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 11583-11584)  
With I.A.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 11859-11860)  
With I.A.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11861-11862 of 2009  
With I.A.1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12039-12040)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12048-12049)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12055-12056)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12057-12058)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12061-12062)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12063-12064)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12065-12066)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 12312-12313)  
With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Contd...2/-

SLP(C)NOs....CC Nos.11170-11171/2009

::2::

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions  
as well as on the applications for condonation of  
delay. Ms. Nupur Kanungo, learned counsel appearing,  
on instruction, for Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate-on-  
record, who is on caveat, accepts notice for the  
respondent in SLP(C)NOs....CC Nos.11170-11171/2009.  
Issue notice in other SLPs. Four weeks' time is  
granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder

affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Interim order granted by this Court on 21st of August, 2009 shall continue until further orders.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master