

\236 1 SLP(C) 23313-14/09 etc.

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.7 SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23313-23314/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2008 in WA No. 1204/2006
and order dated 17/04/2009 in RA No. 113/2008 of The HIGH COURT
OF MADRAS)

SECC.T.NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.UTHAMAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23315-23316 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23318-23319 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23320-23321 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23322-23323 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23325-23326 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23327-23328 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23329-23330 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23331-23332 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23333-23334 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23335-23336 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23337-23338 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. P. Prasanth, adv.
Mr. V. Vashdeva, Adv.
2 SLP(C) 23313-14/09 etc.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

3

SLP(C) 23313-14/09 etc.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
in SLP(C) Nos. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
23313-14/2009 Mrs. Durga Devi, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned and leave granted in all the special leave petitions.

Interim order dated 21.02.2009 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master