

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2101-2102 OF 2010

SECC.T.NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.UTHAMAN

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2103-2104 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2105-2106 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2107-2108 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2109-2110 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2111-2112 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2113-2114 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2115-2116 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2117-2118 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2119-2120 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2121-2122 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2123-2124 of 2010
(for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 26/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. D. Durga Devi, Adv. for
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are allowed..

Accordingly, the Civil Appeals stand dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2101-2102 OF 2010

SECC.T.NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

Appellant (s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

R.UTHAMAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2103-2104 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2105-2106 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2107-2108 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2109-2110 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2111-2112 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2113-2114 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2115-2116 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2117-2118 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2119-2120 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2121-2122 of 2010
I.A. NOS. 7-8 in Civil Appeal NO. 2123-2124 of 2010

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are allowed by
permitting the applicant(s)/appellant(s) to withdraw the
Civil Appeals.

Accordingly, the Civil Appeals stand dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 26, 2011

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)